
IN THE CENTRAL ADANISTRATIVL TPEUNAL 

CUTTK 3ENCH: C(JTTK. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 1993. 

Cuttack this the 	 day of 	199 

U 
BUDHIA SINGH. 	 •1I 	 pPI.JICT. 

-ye rsus- 

UNION OF INDIA & OfliERS 
	

RESPONDENTS. 

( FO:,. L 2ROTIJ 

1, 	Whe te r it be re fe r red to the rep orte rs or not? 

2. 	Whether it be referred to all the Benches of the 

Cent :1 M minis txtive Trio un1?. 

(kJIA j 
( 	K. P1 HRA) 	 ( sOt4ri-i OM) 

M3ER(JTDICIJ) 	 VICE CH Alj'. 
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CENTRAL DiNISTRATIVE TRIBthJAL 
CIJI'TKBENcHS CL'TT?K. 

OkICINAL WPLICATION NO. 400? 193. 

CuttaCk, this the '9-k 	day of7a7  , 199. 

C.ORAM:- 	 Cl 

THE HONOULE MR. SO"NA'I}i SOM, VICE-CHAIRMPN 

A N D 

THE FIONOURABLE MR. A.K. WSHR, 1EvBER(J1X)ICIAL). 

IN THE tATTER OF:- 

BUHIA SIN, 
at present working as Guard, 
Bhadrak Railway Staticxi, 
South Eastern Railway, 
Bhadrak,Dist.BalaSore. 	 ... 	,.. 	Içplicant. 

BY legal practitictie ES- t1i. .Deo, B. 341.Tripathy, p.randa, 
k1VcA2 ates. 

- Versus - 

Unia of India represented by its 
crEral Aanager,,South Eastern Railway, 
Garden Re ch, Caic utta- 43. 

Senior Divisictial Operating Superintendent, 
South Eastern Railway, Khurda Road, Jatni, 
DiEt. yhurda, 

Mditional DiViSional Railway Manager, 
South Eastern RailWay,KhuEda Road, 
Jatni, Khurda. 

Chief Operating rnager, 
South Eastern Railway, 
Garden ieaCh,CalCutta-43. 	... 	... 	Iespondents. 

By legal practitioner - Mr.R.C.Rath,PLlditiOflal Standing 
Counsel (Railways ). 

000 
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0 RD E R 

NTh SOM VICE-cHAIRMN.. 

In this Original Applicaticn, under 

1 

Section 19 of the Mministrative Tribunals .t, 1995,the 

applicant has prayed for quashing the order dated 1.I0.1991 

at Aflnexure-4 , inposing punishment on him after Con1etion 

of the Departnental Prcceeding,the order dated 7.1,1992 

at Anrexure-6 rejecting his appeal and the order dated 

26.11, 19)2 at iririexure-7 of the Rvisional Authority, 

rejecting his revision petition. 

2. 	 FactS of this case fell within a small 

conass and can be briefly stated. At the relevant tine, 

the applicant was working as Guard/BI. On 24. 3.1% 3, he 

sigrd a btmo detailing the condition of the track of 

Ws.F?C0R siding as unsafe due to heavy rain and because 

of this 12i$0x e rtiés. out of 32 BOx e npties could not be 

driin out.Subseqntly, this report was found to be fa1,, 

AS this resu'ted in unnecessary detention of those 12 Box 

empties upto 11.05 hours of 21.3.1983 and thereby loss of 

revenue was caused to the RaiIlways,he was charged in order 

dated 6.5.1990 at Amexure-l.Sttement of imputation and 

the relevant mate rials etc. were given to him, Zfte r Conclusion 

of the enquiry,enquiry report dated 12.3.91 was submitted 

and a cy of the same was also furnished to the applicant. 

?pliCaflt submitted a representation on getting the enquiry 

report. This representation is at Anrxure-3.In this, he 
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pointed out that Lit he race p ort was w nt ten by the Ch ie f 

D.T.I., his superior officer, and who asked him to sign 

the sane and he s igrd the sane on good fat h. l ne ye r 

anticipated that his senior officer will mis-represent 

the actuaL facts and thereby he has been put into trouble. 

It is also mentiorEd by him that in his rough journal, he 

had written the actual fact/position that the track was 

jammed with coal. He further states that if it was his 

intenticn to misrepresent in the report,then in the rough 

journal,he voul& not have written the correct position. 

He stated that the mistake is due to his ignorance and he prayed 

for be ing excused. The Disc iplinary AUthority, in his order, 

at Aflnexure-4, irtposed the punishment of red uticn of his 

pay from the present pay of Rs. 1$00/.-. to 1200/- in the time 

scale of is. 1200/--2040/ 	for a pericd of three years. It 

was also ordered that after restt,ratiai of punishnent 

perio4,this will not affect his seniority and future 

inc rertents. His apeal,whichis at Aflnexure-5 was rejected 

by the ppe 1 1&e Auth ority in his orde r at Aflriexure-6 noting 

that $ knoA, ingly or un-kn ingly, he has signed a false memo 

and for which,he is guilty of the charges•..ippe1late Authority 

also noted that considering the financial loss aspect,he 
the 

felt that the pun ishrne nt is 	highe r side and accordingly, 

the punisFient was mxiified and redtction of pay from Rz.1800/- 

t 	b32O/.. was made for a pe riQi of ii months instead of 

the periQ5 of three years, ordered by the Disciplinary AUthority,  



The 	visional Authority, in his order dated 2-111992, 

at MrExure-7 noted that the applicant ,has, himself, 

admitted that he has sigrd the wrong nemo prepared by 

D.T.I. and this fact has been noted by the Disciplinary 

Authority and also by the Appellate Authority and as the 
RelOsional punishn-ent imposed because of this 1apse,p been redtred, the 

Authority,rdid not find any reason for change of punishment 

arded by the .Appellate AUthOrity.In the above Context, the 

applicant has cone up with the prayer referred to earlier. 

2 	 Respondents,jn their counter stated that all 

the predures we re Sc rupulouslyfollced in the 

Disciplinary Pr(eedings and the applicant was given adequate 

opportunity.The initial order of punishnent inosed by the 

Disciplinary Authority ,has been rethced from a period of 

t h ree ye a rs to 18 in an ths by the Appe 11 ate Authority and the 

order of the rpe11te Authority has been confirnd by the 

ReviSional Authority .It has been further averred that in 

case of Disciplinary prcceedings,the Tribunal's role is limited 

and the Tribunal c an n ot re - a sse s the evidence  and c an to a 

finding different from what has been arrived at by the 

cc) 	Disciplinary Authority unless, it is a case of no evidence 

or the evidence is such ,that no reasonable person can cone to 

tht finding arrived at by the Disciplinary Auth ority,On 

the above grcunds,Respcnderits have cpposed the prayer of 

the applicant. 
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We have heand Shri 3.S.Tripathy,learned 

Counsel for the App1ic ant and Shri R.C. Rath, learned zdditional 

Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the 1spon5ents, 

and hae pe rused the records. Learned Counsel for the 

çpl ic ant has filed w ritte n note of sub ml 5 ion which has 

also taken note of. 

draft 
From theLstaterrent of irrputation,which is 

anenc losure to the charges, it is seen that the applic ant, 

w hue w orking as Gua Ld/BIC, on 24. 3 • l$ 3 w as booked by 

the Station Master/BUDR, S.E.Railway, in a light diesel engine 

with Shri Syed Juan as Driver, under the Supervision of 

Shri K. C. Mohanty, the then DTI/S. E. Railway to IVS.  FOR, 

siding towithdrz 32 BOX errpties from there,The applicant 

has returned with 20 BOX enties out of 32 and left 12 BOx 

eipties in the siding.xcording to the praedure,the Guard 

has to subiit a itemo to the Station Ister regarding the 

performance in the siding during his stay.Shri Singh( applicant) 

sUbjdt ted a rremo which was written by Shri K. C. M4i anty, 

the then DTI on which Shri Singhapplicant) has signedIn 

the said report an incorrect information was mentiorEd that 

12 BOX wagons were placed on engine escape line which was 

blocked by new soil slipped di.e to rain.2pparent1y, there 

was no rain on 22.3,$3 and 23.3.$3 and it was felt that this 

false report has been given to get the demurrage charges 

waived thereby Causing loss to railways. Thus, from the 

draft statement of irrutation, it is clear that an incorrect 
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St ate e nt was w ritten by the Chief D. T. I. ,Shri K, C. Ibhanty 

unde r whom, the Applicant was working and the Jpp1icart 

only sigrEd the 1'Lmo on the direction of the then DT.I., 

Shri K.C.Mohanty. The entire thing has been brought out 

Clearly by the Inquiring Officer in his report at nexure-2 

In course of his submission, learned counsel for the 

?ppUcant submitted that as has been nEntiorEd by the 

Inquiring Officer that the applicant Cane from the ranks 

which de've1s a spirit of dediere to orders of superior 

and he was bound to obey the Chief D.T.I. who asked him 

to sign the report arid because of this he sigzd the 

incorrect report. The relevant portion of the report of 

the Inquiring Officer is !uoted bel. 

*ANAIAYSIS OF EVIDENCE: 

1,1. The allegation that the SPS has signed a 
moon 24,33 given to Si'j/UDR stating reasons 

for non-dral of 12 BOX empties because of trk 
sinkage due to heavy rain(Ext.p/2) is correct(sig) 
and accepted by the SPS. 

1,2 It is also established that the nemo was 
w ritten by the Chief DTI-Shri K. C. Mth anty 
(vii1e his AflS • to Q.  No.2 of 5. . 1 990) . In the 
sane Ans.the Ch.DTI has amitted that the Sp$ 
was a semi-literate persons  

It is established that the Guard cane from 
bottom rank of pointsman promoted to CLM then 
as switchman and then as Guard in the year 1980 

\\ 	' 	 (vide his Ans.to Q.No.5 of 14,2.1),It is also 
established that he belongs to ST comrnunity(vide 
Ans to Q.No.13 of 14.2.91). 
1. 3. I have seen his rough journal book in which 
he has recorded the reason for nordr&jal of 12 1z 
empties on 243.33 due to track jamied with coal. 
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1. 4 That the mernow as made out by the Ch.DTI 
and he was as]d to sign the same is evident 
because any smart Guard would have ualerstocxl 
the 	anomaly betwee n his a n record and the 
memo and w Quid have re fused to Sign the s arre, 

- 

1.5 Since the SPS came from the ranks which 
develops "d)edience to orders of superiors as 
sec on a ry nature he has signed the memo w ritte n 
by Ch,DTI without Scrutiny or qesticd, 

1.6 	Thus,technic allY  he is responsible for 
signing the memo which allegedly contained false re-
port but prepoxerance of probai1ities based on 
his rough journal irrilcate that he signed Un.-
kning1y,his could have been properly established 
if the original T. 31 HP submitt1 by ±3.w him was 
made avai11e as per his demazxl, 

1.7 Thus,the mistake conwitted by the sps is o.t 
of ignorance and his service back ground had not 
a wanton or deliberate sct for misleading or 
concealing fats.But for his rough journal entries 
the re w ould have been no case at all • H(we ve r, he 
can not escape the respcnsibility of signing the 
the memo, 

CONCIJ USI ON: 

Of the charges levelled against the SPS 
under Condixt Rules. 

3.1 (i) not proved. 
(ii) Proved, 

(iii)Not proved. 

5. 	 In consideration of the above, while we do not 

intend to quash the Disciplinary preeding,we note that in 

the counter filed by the Raizays,there is no mention that any 

action has been taken against Shri K. C. Mohanty Chief D.T.I. 

who has written out the false memo and on whose directioatte  

memo has been signed by the application,In view of th&s 

we feel that it will be only fair if while nintaining the 

- 



 

Ot Pay trom Rs. 1OO/.- to b. 1200/- for a period of 18 months 

to a perica of six months. The Petitiorr is at the fag erd 

of his service career and it will, to our mini, rreet the erds 

of justice. We are conscious of the various pronouncements 

of the Hon' ble Supreme Court that the Tribunal can not 

reappraise the evidence and substitute its findings in place 

of the firiiings arrived at by the Disciplinary Authority.In 

the instant case,we he gorie by the firdings of the Inquiring 

Qfficer.The order of the Disciplinary Authority has been 

held to be on the higher side by the 1ppellate Authority 

and it has been reded but acording to us not sufficiently 

conE idering all the fts of this case and in view of this 

we redtce the period of redtction of pay from 18 months to 

6 months. 

7. 	 In the result, therefore, the original 

Application is partly alloied leaving the parties to bear 

their cwn costs. 

E i4BER(JUDICIAL) 

KNWCIj 

"ATHS
VICE_CH1Af 


